CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 60 Pages Page 1 (60)
TTI-P-G166/98
Accredited Bluetooth™ Test Facility (BQTF)
Test report no.: 2_2690-C/01
FCC Part 2, 15, 90

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Personal paging system
Type designation : U952T (base station)
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : 1352680006 / 1352680009 / 1352680001
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 425 - 475 MHz
Type of modulation : 10K0F1D/F3E and 20K0F1D/F3E
 Number of channels : 1
 Antenna : TNC-socket
Power supply : 12.5V DC
RF output power 2.0 W
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 2, 15, 90
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2690-C/0 Issue date:26.10.01 Page 4 (60)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
The radiated measurements were performed with vertical and horizontal polarized measuring
antennas in a FCC approved semi-anechoic chamber with antenna lift system and a turntable
to find the maximum radiation on all three planes.
For this measurements the output connector was adapted to a 50 Ohm artificial load.
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Final verdict : PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
29.10.01 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
29.10.01 RSC8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2690-C/0 Issue date:26.10.01 Page 5 (60)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Testreport no. : 2_2690-C/0
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2_2690-C/0 Issue date:26.10.01 Page 6 (60)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
REMARKS 7
OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH §2.989  / 90.209  / 90.210  / 90.211 8
MAXIMUM  PEAK OUTPUT POWER SUBCLAUSE § 2.1046  / 90.205 17
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS   §15.207 21
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS    § 2.991  / 15.231 23
RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION §2.993  / 15.205 / 15.209 26
FREQUENCY STABILITY Vs. TEMPERATURE § 2.995 / 90.213 31
FREQUENCY STABILITY Vs. VOLTAGE § 2.991 / 90.213 43
TRANSIENT FREQUENCY BEHAVIOR §90.214 45
TEST EQUIPMENT AND ANCILLARIES USED FOR TESTS 49
Photographs of the equipment 51
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..: 2_2690-C/0 Issue Date: 26.10.01 Page 7 (60)
Equipment under test : U952T